FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ □ ▼	the desired descriptions converted to
To the Honorable Commissioner 1017744	13
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)      Name and address of receiving party(ies)      Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EADS Airbus GmbH	Name: KID-Systeme GmbH
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Lueneburger Schanze 30 D-21614
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Buxtehude State: ZIP: V-2/6/9
□ Corporation:State: Fed. Rep. of Germany ☑ Other Limited Liability Company	Fed. Rep. of Germany  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
∑ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporations Fed. Rep. of Germany ☑ Other Limited Liability Company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Other	is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: May 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	NW 6/15/01
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,361,313
	2,390,818
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be malled:	registrations into
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65 .00
Internal Address: Customer No.: 021553	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
06-15-2001	l. am
Street Address:U.s. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34	8. Deposit account number: 50-0507
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
MIPLLER 00000211 500507 2361313 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the contract of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the contract of the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy in the copy of the copy is a true copy	
the original document.  June 13, 2001	
W.F.Fasse	Signature 5
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
3600, 3608/WFF:he	

Encl.: Postcard, copy of Assignment, Designation of Domestic Representation of Mailing:

No.: 2,361,313 and 2,390,818

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all enclosures is being mailed as first-class mail, postage pre-paid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202.

Date: June 13, 2001

June 13, 2001 Maren Hellwig-Hill TRAC

**REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0408** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1) Whereas Assignor: EADS Airbus GmbH

formerly named: DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Airbus GmbH

of: Kreetslag 10

D-21129 Hamburg

Federal Republic of Germany

has adopted and used the Trademark "CIDS PLUS and design", and has registered said Trademark in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office and obtained U. S. Registration 2,361,313 issued on June 27, 2000 therefor, and is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said Trademark and said Registration by virtue of a name change recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel 001988, frame 0789 on November 8, 1999, and a further name change from DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Airbus GmbH to EADS Airbus GmbH which is not yet recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, but which is evidenced in the German Commercial Register HRB 43527 of the Municipal Court of Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany;

and has adopted and used the Trademark "SKYPOWER and design", and has registered said Trademark in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office and obtained U. S. Registration 2,390,818 issued on October 3, 2000 therefor, and is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said Trademark and said Registration by virtue of a name change recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel 001955, frame 0730 on September 7, 1999, and a further name change from DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Airbus GmbH to EADS Airbus GmbH which is not yet recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, but which is evidenced in the German Commercial Register HRB 43527 of the Municipal Court of Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany;

2) Whereas Assignee: KlD-Systeme GmbH

of: Lueneburger Schanze 30

D-21614 Buxtehude

Federal Republic of Germany

is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and said Registrations and the respective goodwill connected therewith;

- Therefore, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and said Registrations, together with the respective goodwill of the respective business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks.
- 4) The undersigned representative(s) of said Assignor, being fully and legally authorized and empowered to act on behalf of said Assignor, hereby execute(s) this Assignment on behalf of and as an act of said Assignor.

For: EADS Airbus GmbH

For: EADS Airbus GmbH

Signature: May

May 10, 2001 Roland Salhoff Manager

Official Title:

Name:

Signature: 11 110 100 100

Date: May 10, 200.
Name: Ute Klöpper
Manager

Official Title:

## Notary/Witness

Today, the above-named person(s), who is/are personally known to me, appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she is an authorized representative of said Assignor and is authorized to execute this Assignment as the free will and act of said Assignor, and I personally did witness this Assignment being executed by said person(s).

Signature:

мау 16, 2001

Date: Name:

Dierk Hansmann

Notary Seal: (if applicable)

DOCKET NO.: 3608

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

OF: KID-Systeme GmbH (new owner)

REG. NO.: 2,390,818

REG. DATE: October 3, 2000

MARK: SKY power and design

COMMISSIONER OF TRADEMARKS 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE BOX POST REG NO FEE ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dear Sir:

We: KID-Systeme GmbH of Lueneburger Schanze 30, Buxtehude, Germany are the Assignee of the above identified trademark registration.

We hereby designate:

Walter F. Fasse - Reg. No. 36132

having an office at:

Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.

58-G Main Road North

P.O. Box 726

Hampden, ME 04444-0726

Tel: 207 862 4671 Fax: 207 862 4681

as our domestic representative upon whom notices or process in

proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

Dieter Moreda, S

Officer of KID-Systeme GmbH

Officer of KID-Systeme Gmon

Name:
Lüneburger Schanzers
D-21614 Buxtehude
Position: UP Development

Date: 06/05/04

By Wolfran Macles ex Office of KID-Systems GmbH

Name: MPSS SEARCH !!

Positique Relation advice

Date: 06/05/01

REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0411

DOCKET NO.: 3600

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

OF: KID-Systeme GmbH (new owner)

REG. NO.: 2,361,313

REG. DATE: June 27, 2000

MARK: CIDS PLUS (stylized)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADEMARKS 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE BOX POST REG NO FEE ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dear Sir:

We: KID-Systeme GmbH of Lueneburger Schanze 30, Buxtehude, Germany are the Assignee of the above identified trademark registration. We hereby designate:

Walter F. Fasse - Reg. No. 36132

having an office at:

Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.

58-G Main Road North

P.O. Box 726

Hampden, ME 04444-0726

Tel: 207 862 4671 Fax: 207 862 4681

as our domestic representative upon whom notices or process in

proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

By OKID-Systeme GmbHne GmbH

Luneburge Actions SESACH

Position: VP Development

Date: 06/05/01

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

By Officer White D-Systems GmbH

Name: MADLENER

Position: legal advices

Date: 06/05/01

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0412**